

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5702/2014

ASSOCIATION OF MANAGEMENT OF COIMBATORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE PRESIDENT, K.VELLAKULAM PANCHAYAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5751/2014 (XII)

C.A. No. 5718-5719/2014 (XII)

C.A. No. 5730-5731/2014 (XII)

C.A. No. 5732-5738/2014 (XII)

C.A. No. 5739-5750/2014 (XII)

C.A. No. 5715-5717/2014 (XII)

C.A. No. 5722/2014 (XII)

C.A. No. 5720/2014 (XII)

C.A. No. 5721/2014 (XII)

C.A. No. 5704-5713/2014 (XII)

Diary No(s). 22341/2020 (XII)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 168171/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
168172/2021)

Diary No(s). 23565/2020 (XII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
123825/2021
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 123827/2021)

Diary No(s). 496/2022 (XII)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 9775/2022
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 9776/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
9777/2022)

Diary No(s). 501/2022 (XII)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 8651/2022
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 8654/2022)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 8656/2022)

Diary No(s). 5338/2022 (XII)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 31094/2022
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 31095/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 31096/2022)

C.A. No. 5703/2014 (XII)
(FOR ON IA 42443/2012)

C.A. No. 5714/2014 (XII)

C.A. No. 5726-5729/2014 (XII)

C.A. No. 5723-5725/2014 (XII)

Date : 07-11-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R Nedumaran, Adv.
Mrs. Nc Kavitha, Adv.
Mr. B Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.
Ms. K. Vaijayanthi, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Biyawat, Adv.
Ms. Smita Amratlal Vora, AOR

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Mr. S Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P Raja Ram, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar Teng, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. M Veeraragavan, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. G.sivabalamurugan, AOR
Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.
Mr. C.adhikesavan, Adv.
Mr. P.v.harikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. S.b.kamalanathan, Adv.
Mr. S.B. Kamalanathan, Adv.

Mr. Beno Bencigar, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Mr. V.krishnamurthy, Sr. A.A.G.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. Harnaman Singh, Adv.

Mr. G.sivabalamurugan, AOR
Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.
Mr. C.adhikesavan, Adv.
Mr. P.V.harikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. S.B.kamalanathan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the fourth week of January, 2024.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)